IC3-CONTROL EN
INSTALLATION
AND OPERATION MANUAL
ver.1 11-12-2019
4 52VV. Creating innovative solutions for you and your business since 1995.
1. BEFORE STARTING
The following symbols in the manual serve for better guidance. The following table describes the symbols and their mea-
ning.

service are provided by the supplier or an authorised service included in the list available at the supplier’s.
Give the following information to the supplier or service:
– type designation of the air curtain
– accessories in use
– place of installation
- serial number
– conditions of the installation (incl. electrical)
– period of operation
– detailed description of the malfunction
10.2 – DECOMMISSIONING THE PRODUCT – LIQUIDATOIN
Before scrapping the product, make it unusable. Old products still have raw materials that can be reused. Take them to
a collection centre for secondary raw materials. It is preferable to have the product liquidated by a specialist so that the
recyclable materials may be reused. Take the unusable parts to an appropriate waste disposal site.
The liquidation of materials must observe the applicable waste management regulations.
26 272VV. Creating innovative solutions for you and your business since 1995.
Označení Popis
1 Transformer (4A / 7A / 16A)
2 Power supply
3 PCB modul A
4 PCB modul AC
5 Box
6 Relé SSR (only  16A type)
Označení Popis
1 Power
2 PCB modul A
3 PCB modul TACHO
4 Box
IC3-*-AC-*
IC3-*-EC-*
1
2
2
3
1
34
5
6
4
11. WIRING DIAGRAM
28 292VV. Creating innovative solutions for you and your business since 1995.
Název: IC2-C-AC5-07
5
PE
3
100 125 150 170 190 230
2
800
TRAFO-7A
1 4
Heat 1
Heat 2
NTC 10K
NTC 10K
NTC 10K
NTC 10K
N
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
2 1
CON 1
AC5-v1
REL 6
REL 5
REL 4
REL 3